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Roman Catholic Liturgical Calendar 2023 
Holy Days of Obligation and Solemnities and Moveable Feasts in Roman Catholicism 

 

• Mary, Mother of God (Sunday, January 1, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• The Epiphany of the Lord, (Friday, January 6, 2023) Solemnity 
  (transferred to Sunday, January 8, 2023, in most dioceses of the United States) 
 

• The Baptism of the Lord (Monday, January 9, 2023) Feast 
 

• Ash Wednesday (Wednesday, February 22, 2023) 
 

• St. Joseph, Spouse of the Blessed Virgin Mary, (Monday, March 20, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• The Annunciation of the Lord, (Saturday/Sunday, March 26, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• Palm Sunday (Sunday, April 2, 2023) 
 

• Holy Thursday (Thursday, April 6, 2023) 
 

• Good Friday (Friday, April 7, 2023) 
 

• Holy Saturday (Saturday, April 8, 2023) 
 

• Easter Sunday (Sunday, April 9, 2023) Solemnity 
  

• Divine Mercy Sunday (Sunday, April 16, 2023) 
 

• Ascension (Thursday, May 18, 2023) Holy Day of Obligation 
 (transferred to Sunday, May 21, 2023, in most dioceses of the United States)  

 

• Pentecost Sunday (Sunday, May 28, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• Trinity Sunday (Sunday, June 4, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• Corpus Christi (Thursday, June 8, 2022) Solemnity 
  (transferred to Sunday, June 11, 2023, in most dioceses of the United States) 
 

• Sacred Heart of Jesus (Friday, June 16, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• Saints Peter and Paul (Thursday, June 29, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• Assumption of Mary (Monday-Tuesday, August 14-15, 2023) Solemnity 
 (Your Sunday Mass fulfills this obligation) 
 

• All Saints Day (Wednesday, November 1, 2023) Holy Day of Obligation 
 

• Christ the King (Sunday, November 26, 2023) Solemnity 
 

• Immaculate Conception (Friday, December 8, 2023) Holy Day of Obligation 
 

• Our Lady of Guadalupe (Tuesday, December 12, 2023) Feast 
 

• Christmas + Nativity of the Lord (Sun/Mon, Dec. 24-25, 2023) Holy Day of Obligation 


